Senator Joiner Student Affairs Committee 63rd Senate 2nd Session

RESOLUTION 1

A RESOLUTION TO CONGRATULATE THE MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER TEAM ON THEIR HISTORY-MAKING SEASON.

WHEREAS, the Mississippi State University Women's Soccer Team has reached their top ranking in program history on the United Soccer Coaches Poll; and

WHEREAS, this is a history-making rank for the Mississippi State University Women's soccer team; and

WHEREAS, the student athletes' tirelessness and tenacity are inspiring for both students and athletes; and

WHEREAS, it is paramount that the voice of the Student Body shows support to athletics for reaching new heights and wishes them success in the future; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, the Student Association Senate of Mississippi State, congratulate the Mississippi State University Women's Soccer Team for reaching a position this high for the first time; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be sent to James Armstrong, Head Women's Soccer Coach, and Zac Selmon, the Athletic Director of Mississippi State University.